December 2025

Kit Carson County Memorial Hospital

Specialty Clinic Calendar

For an appointment with one of
our specialty providers, please call
719-346-4780.

Monday, December 1 Wednesday, December 10

ENT, ENT, J. Luke Arnholt, MD
Mallory Sessions, PA-C Neurology,

Ernest Nitka, MD
Tuesday, December 2
General & ColoRectal Thursday, December T

Surgeon, Optometry,
Charles Frankum, MD Jordan Paul, OD

Neurology,
Wednesda December 3 !
Y, Ernest Nitka, MD

ENT, J. Luke Arnholt, MD

Ophthalmology, Friday, December 12

Michael Solomon, DO Echocardiogram

OB/GYN,
Victor Dabelea, MD Tuesday, December 16
2 General & ColoRectal
Friday, December 5 Surgeon,

Echocardiogram Charles Frankum, MD

Orthopedic Surgery, Dermatology,
John Woodward, MD Carrie Hill, MD, FAAD

Urologist/General Urology,
Monday, December 8 Jacob Oppenheimer, MD
Physiatrist/Pain
Management Specialist, Wednesday, December 17

Alexander Cotter, MD ENT, J. Luke Arnholt, MD
Orthopedic/Spine Surgery,
Ezra Levy, DO Friday, December 19
Tuesday, December 9 .EchocarQ|ogram
Podiatry, Kevin Blue, DPM

General & ColoRectal Neuro Spine,

Surgeon, . .
Charles Frankum, MD Michael Rauzzino, MD

Dermatology, Tuesday, December 23

Carrie Hill, MD.' FAAD General & ColoRectal
ECHO & Cardiology, Surgeon,

sam Rougas, MD Charles Frankum, MD
ECHO & Cardiology,
Calendar subject to change. Sam Rougas, MD

Wednesday, December 24

ENT, J. Luke Arnholt, MD
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